

MUSTUSE MOST CURRENT FORM FORM MUST BE TYPED

SALVAGE YARDS METALS

SALVAGE / MRE INSPECTION REPORT

CLERIS #

To ID 7807 Area Date 7/3/14 Time Started 10AM OAM ©PA

A	gent N	ent Name D. LIVINGS TON ID 7807 Area Date 7/3/14 Time Started IOAM OAM OPN					
B	Business Name WE RECYCLE TEXAS						
A	Address 13600 Hwy 28/N City BLANCO State 7/Select ZIP Code 780						Select ZIP Code 7407.0
		s Representative Name Crisey			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
T	tle (4	TSETT EMPLAYER	DL/	'ID		State 7/	Select + Other ID
. 4	e Salah Sala	■ Initial Inspection	O Follow Up Ir		Date o	of Last Inspection	
	Type of Salvage Salvage OSalvage OSAlva						
11	ispec	4 S L J 1 5 7 7 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Name: TCFO, ENV ORI				1
Si	LVAGE	INSPECTION Permit #	Fyn Da	ite:	1620	Valid: Oves Ovi	Total Inspection Hours:
	N VIO)				vanor Ores. Ove	Total Aropeaton Financia
0							
0							
0	0		<u> </u>				the same of the sa
0	0						······································
0		Title surrendered – using VTR 340 (TRC 01.096)		 		·
0	10	Affidavit bill of sale (OC 2302.254)	1. 16. 11. 11. 400 noon near				
00		Record of purchase for Inventory pa			~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		
0	Ö	Removed and secured properly all v Export only vehicle titles properly clo		<u> </u>			
	0	License required for salvage vehicle					
	ŏ	Salvage vehicle agent license (OC 23					
	Ö	Expired license (OC 2302.151)	, ozixor j				
0	O	Duty of metal recycler (OC 2302,205)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
0	O	Assignment of unique inventory num					····
US	TŲA DE	O PARTS RECYCLER Permit #		e:	V	alldi Oyes Ono	Total Inspection Hours
WR	N_VIO						
	ŏ	Used automotive parts recycler licens		. /OG 8388 4	F4\		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	0	Persons employed by UAPR must have		(OC 5309')	54)		
00	0	Titles properly signed and dated (OC Title surrendered – 31st day after acc			 		
0	o	Removed and secured properly all va			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Ö	ő	Component parts retained in original		dudina Sund	av (OC 23	09.355)	
		INSPECTION (MECHANIC)			w) (00 m)		A STATE OF THE STA
	VIO						
Ô	0	Register of repairs being kept (OC 2305,003)					
0	0	Register of used motor vehicle sales and purchases kept (OC 2305,004), if applicable					
Š	<u> S</u>						
0	O Records maintained until 1st anniversary (OC 2305,006) TALS RECYCLING ENTITY (MRE) Permit # 101998 Exp. Date: 4/8/2016 Valid: @YES ONO Total Inspection Hours: 2						
	ALS RE		Exp. Date	WRN VI		ilid: WYES ONO	., rotal trispection nours: Z.
		Registration required (OC 1956,021)	V .			Report to DPS (1	956.036)
0							
0	•						
	•	Record of Purchase (OC 1956.033)		8 (of Restrictions (O	
O		Photograph/Recording Required for R) (Crimina		in Solicitation (OC 1956,203)
	•	Preservation of Records (OC 1956,034		1: (33)	بننج		the state of the s
	age / U					Stolen Parts Rec	# \$
Vehicles Inspected # Felony Charges Filed # Misdemeanor Charges Filed # Cushodial Arrests # Warnings # Filed At-Large					rges riled #		

MUST USE MOST CURRENT FÖRM FORM MUST BE TYPED

www.ups.toxe	.c.gov				
				CLERIS #	
DEFICIENCIES / OTH	ER FINDINGS / N	(OTES:	any a traver	er i karan da	
"The Commany	has only b	een open for	4months-	Has not n	rport to DPS
crtra 1956.0	36 (B)(1)(2)(0(1)(2)(3)	-OWNER NO	AWARE O	OF HUSE KEDDING ITEMS
· Notice TO Sale	2-MRE MUS	T MAINTAIN INA	WHILL PLACE	IN THE EN	TITY'S PLACE OF BUSINE
INDDENVIEW:	TO ASELLER OF	FREGULATED M	FEXAL ANI	TCE IN ZIN	CHLETTERNO-LANGU
CATED 1956031					
ONI INFORMATION	REDARDING.	ELLEK			
" HAS SOME REC	OLDS OF PU	CHASE - NOT AC	curine As FAX	A PLATEIN	ATE OF PURCHASE,
NAME AND AMOR	56 OF SELLAL	- (1956,033)		·	
· THEY CAN'T AFFE	NO YIDEO KET	COKOING/OKNOPH	GTOBLAPITS TA	EW FORUL	ATE METAL TRANSACTION
· RECOLDS SYS	AM NOTOK	BANRED -OU	ST THROUN 11	ACABINET	TORAW -NOTERSILY
RETRIEVADLE (1956.1347				
· UNILNOWN HAMR	5 FOR MICH	TISIALS MATERIA	/ NEED TO FER	CE ALL AM	WND PRUPERTY-VISIBLER
· HMO-TWO FOR SI				-METO A	DELEARS DEALER LAUNCE
NEED ALIGNIE	POR LIVED AT	UND PAYS USONO	ush		
AN NOTICE DE LOS	WITTON LOC	19574. 10W) MER.	SHALL POLTIN	(PAN) SP/CUOK	SLUCATION ANUTICE
When IC TU V WILL	MHU ER - CHA	ENFLYND -AUDB	MY TEXAES AND TH	ESME OF W	HOLE, FLATTONED, OF JUNKOR
WNER WAS NOTA	LEWT-SPOK	ETO HIMOVER TO	KETHENE (INU	UNCOITX) W	CONT THROUGH CHECK LIST
described below. There is	no punitive action s provided to you a	taken as a result of thi and your business to ob	s Inspection. Deficier tain your voluntary o	icles may necess ompliance. This	e deficient in the listed areas litate a follow-up compilance warning will not prevent future nent of the deficiencies found
Signature of Business Re	presentative	Title Title TOEQ-TAKE.	ployee	7-3-14 Date ммрорууу	7 <u>11:09</u> ® АМ ОРМ Time ни:мм
Attention Ruciness Repres	entative, an Agent violations, By sign	SPECTION (If no with the Texas Departing below, you acknow	ment of Public Safety	Inspected your Inspected, No furt Date	Metals Recycling Entity (MRE) ther action is required on your OAM OPM Time
Supervisor	Today's	4114mp 042-71			
Supervisor Initiale	Date	MM/DD/YYYY			



DIRECTOR DAVID G. BAKER ROBERT J. BODISCH, SR.

DEPUTY DIRECTORS

P.O.BOX 4087 • MSC-0244 • AUSTIN, TEXAS 78773 512/424-7293 <u>www.dps.texas.gov</u>



NOTICE OF REPRIMAND

11/03/2014

Via CMRRR #91 7199 9991 7033 4710 2251 Via email: werecycletexas@gmail.com

William Easley We Recycle Texas 2022 Indian Hills Dr Spring Branch, Texas 78070

Re: We Recycle Texas; Certificate Number: 0101998

Dear William Easley:

On July 3, 2014, agents with the Texas Department of Public Safety inspected your metals recycling entity. The inspection report indicates that your metals recycling entity was found to be in violation Chapter 1956 of the Texas Occupations Code and/or Title 37, Part I, Chapter 36 of the Texas Administrative Code.

This letter serves as a notice of reprimand under §1956.151 of the Texas Occupations Code. On July 3, 2014, the following alleged violation(s) were found:

Notice to Seller (OC 1956.031)
Information Regarding Seller (OC 1956.032)
Record of Purchase (OC 1956.033)
Photograph/Recording Required for Regulated Metal (OC 1956.0331)
Preservation of Records (OC 1956.034)
Furnish Reports to DPS (OC 1956.036)

For your convenience, please find enclosed a copy of the inspection report, incorporated by reference.

To appeal this reprimand, you may request an informal hearing under §1956.153 of the Texas Occupations Code. The request for informal hearing must be submitted by mail, facsimile, or email to the Department within twenty (20) days of receiving this notice of reprimand. 37 Tex. Admin. Code § 36.17. Failure to timely appeal the reprimand will result in the issuance of a final order of reprimand. 37 Tex. Admin. Code § 36.11(e).

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER
COURTESY & SERVICE • PROTECTION

Agents may conduct a follow-up inspection in the future to ensure your compliance with applicable statutes and rules. Should the Department discover that you have not remedied the aforementioned violation(s) alleged in this notice of reprimand, or the Department later discovers any additional violation(s) that occur within two years of the aforementioned violation(s), the Department may suspend or revoke your certificate of registration. 37 Tex. Admin. Code §§ 36.11-36.12.

Should you have any questions concerning this notice of reprimand, you may contact us by telephone at (512) 424-7293, option 5, by correspondence to the above address, or by email by visiting our website at http://www.dps.texas.gov/rsd/metalsRegistration, selecting the "Contact Us" link, then selecting "Metals" under the "Select Program" drop-down box.

Respectfully,

Manager Regulatory Services Division Texas Department of Public Safety

ENCLOSURE: Salvage/MRE Inspection report by Agent Livingston

sbb

MUSTUSE MOST CURRENT FORM FORM MUST BE TYPED

	SALVA	GE / MRE INSF	PECTION	REPORT	CIEDIC #
□ Ext	ternal-Based	d Random-B	ased	☐ Other	CLERIS #
Agent	Name Tend Williams	ID 8682 A	rea 6A3	Date 9/11/14	Time Started 1:10 OAM @ PM
		ucle Texas			
Addres			ity Bla	M/A 9	State Select ZIP Code 78070
	ess Representative Name		Easley		Lugic
Title	The state of the s		L/ID		itate Select Other ID
1	Owner Initial Inspection	ollow Up Inspection		Inspectio	- California
Type o	~# <u> </u>	etals Recycling Entity	Fillend A	itomotive Parts Re	
Inspec	CUOII		LI USEG A	minuve Parts Re	ecycles El busilless (lifectionic)
	☐ Agency Assist, Agency N	-		V.n.s. Plu	F7. Law Transition of the control of
WRN VI	GE INSPECTION Permit #	EXO.	Date:	Valid: ☐Y	ES NO Total Inspection Hours:
		.96)			
		~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~			
	Titles surrendered – 31st day after ac	quisition (TRC 501.096)			
	Title surrendered - using VTR 340 (T	RC 01,096)			
			.,		
	the state of the s				
			99)		
					,
		02.107)		·····	
		···		····	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·		
		والمراجع والمراجع المشروع والمراجع والم	ny handa di Mandala (Mandala A		
WRN VIO	TO PARTS RECYCLER Permit #	exp.	Date:	Valld: □yı	ES □NO Total Inspection Hours;
		e required (OC 2309.151)			
		e valid UAPR employee lio	ense (OC 2309.1	54)	
	Titles properly signed and dated (OC	2309.301)			
	Title surrendered – 31st day after acqu	dsition (OC 2309.301)			
			,,,,, ,,,		
		condition in three (3) days	, excluding Sund	lay (OC 2309,355)	
	S INSPECTION (HECHANIC)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
WRH VXO		05.003)			
					
					
Annual Control of the		transportation in the second second	Date: 4/8/	//a Valld: YE	S □NO Total Inspection Hours: /
WRN VIO)		WRN VI	Ó	
					to DPS (1956.036)
		A ANN			nt of Items on Hold (OC 1956.037)
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	6.032)			asing Material (OC 1956,039)
					ctions (OC 1956.104)
			0331)		for Certain Solicitation (OC 1956.203)
Sobono /					Expired Registration (OC 1956.023(d))
Salvage /		Stolen Vehicles Rec	# \$ #		arts Rec # \$ eanor Charges Filed #
Venices Custodial			#		
COMMI	HALLESTON IN THE COLD IN THE C	Warnings	#	Filed At-	LOI YC

'MUST USE MOST CURRENT FORM
FORM MUST BE TYPED

	CLERIS #	
DEFICIENCIES / OTHER FINDINGS / NOTES:		The state of the s
Notice To Seller (OC 1956.031) (WRN)	*	
	039) (wen)	
The state of the s		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Photograph/Recording Required for Regulated	Metal (OC	1956.0331)
WARNING SECTION (Only to be signed if warnings are noted. This section During the inspection completed on the aforement oned business location, your busin described below. There is no punitive action taken as a result of this inspection. Deficinspection. This warning is provided to you and your business to obtain your voluntaic criminal or civil prosecution should the deficiencies continue. Your signature below is	ness was found to be clencles may necessit ry compliance. This w	deficient in the listed areas tate a follow-up compliance vaming will not prevent future
during the inspection.		
a blo Elina our	9/11/14	2102 OAM @PM
Signature of Business Representative Title	Data MHVDD/YYY	Time
	, , , , , ,	
□ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF INSPECTION (if no violations) Attention Business Representative, an Agent with the Texas Department of Public Sar and found no warnings or violations, By signing below, you acknowledge the inspectipart.	fety Inspected your Mon occurred. No furth	fetals Recycling Entity (MRE) ner action is required on your
		OAM OPM
Signature of Business Representative Title	Date MM/DOYYYY	Time HHIMH
Supervisor SS Today's 9-16-714		



ROBERT J. BODISCH, SR.

DEPUTY DIRECTORS

P.O.BOX 4087 • MSC-0244 •AUSTIN, TEXAS 78773 512/424-7293 www.dps.texas.gov



COMMISSION
A. CYNTHIA LEON, CHAIF
MANNY FLORES
FAITH JOHNSON
STEVEN P. MACH
RANDY WATSON

NOTICE OF REPRIMAND

November 26, 2014

Via CMRRR # 91 7199 9991 7033 4710 2290 Via email: werecycletexas@gmail.com

William Easley We Recycle Texas 2022 Indian Hills Dr Spring Branch, Texas 78070

Re: We Recycle Texas; Certificate Number: 101998

Dear William Easley:

On September 11, 2014, agents with the Texas Department of Public Safety inspected your metals recycling entity. The inspection report indicates that your metals recycling entity was found to be in violation of Chapter 1956 of the Texas Occupations Code and/or Title 37, Part I, Chapter 36 of the Texas Administrative Code.

This letter serves as a notice of reprimand under §1956.151 of the Texas Occupations Code. You are hereby directed to immediately remedy the following alleged violations:

Furnish Reports to DPS (OC 1956.36)

For your convenience, please find enclosed a copy of the inspection report, incorporated by reference.

To appeal this reprimand, you may request an informal hearing under §1956.153 of the Texas Occupations Code. The request for informal hearing must be submitted by mail, facsimile, or email to the Department within twenty (20) days of receiving this notice of reprimand. 37 Tex. Admin. Code § 36.17. Failure to timely appeal the reprimand will result in the issuance of a final order of reprimand. 37 Tex. Admin. Code § 36.11(e).

Agents may conduct a follow-up inspection in the future to ensure your compliance with applicable statutes and rules. Should the Department discover that you have not remedied the aforementioned violation(s) alleged in this notice of reprimand, or the Department later discovers any additional

violation(s) that occur within two years of the aforementioned violation(s), the Department may suspend or revoke your certificate of registration. 37 Tex. Admin. Code §§ 36.11-36.12.

Should you have any questions concerning this notice of reprimand, you may contact us by telephone at (512) 424-7293, option 5, by correspondence to the above address, or by email by visiting our website at http://www.dps.texas.gov/rsd/metalsRegistration, selecting the "Contact Us" link, then selecting "Metals" under the "Select Program" drop-down box.

Respectfully,

Manager Regulatory Services Division Texas Department of Public Safety

ENCLOSURE: MRE Inspection Report by Agent Williams

sbb



STEVEN C. McCRAW DIRECTOR DAVID G. BAKER ROBERT J. BODISCH, SR. DEPUTY DIRECTORS P.O. BOX 4087 • MSC-0244 • AUSTIN, TEXAS 78773 (512) 424-7293 www.dps.texas.goy



December 30, 2014

A. CYNTHIA LEON, CI
MANNY FLORES
FAITH JOHNSON
STEVEN P. MACH
RANDY WATSON

FINAL ORDER OF REPRIMAND

Via CMRRR #91 7199 9991 7033 4710 2498 Via email: werecycletexas@gmail.com

William Easley We Recycle Texas 2022 Indian Hills Dr Spring Branch, Texas 78070

Re: We Recycle Texas; Certificate ID Number: 101998

Dear William Easley:

On both November 3, 2014, and November 26, 2014, you were sent notice of reprimand letters. The Department did not receive a request for an informal hearing from you within twenty (20) days of your receipt of the notices of reprimand. By not submitting a timely request for an informal hearing, you waived your right to an informal hearing before the Department and your right to an administrative hearing before the State Office of Administrative Hearings. 37 Tex. Admin. Code § 36.17(b). Due to your failure to timely appeal the notices of reprimand, an order of reprimand has become final.

This letter serves as a final order of reprimand under § 1956.151 of the Texas Occupations Code, and § 36.11(e) of Title 37 of the Texas Administrative Code. The Department finds that you have committed the following violation(s):

Notice to Seller (OC 1956.031)
Information Regarding Seller (OC 1956.032)
Record of Purchase (OC 1956.033)
Photograph/Recording Required for Regulated Metal (OC 1956.0331)
Preservation of Records (OC1956.034)
Furnish Reports to DPS (OC 1956.036)

If you have not done so already, you are hereby directed to immediately remedy the aforementioned violation(s). Agents may conduct a follow-up inspection in the future to ensure your compliance with applicable statutes and rules. Should the Department discover that you have not remedied the aforementioned violation(s), or the Department later discovers any additional violation(s) that occur within two years of the final order on the aforementioned violation(s), the Department may suspend or revoke your certificate of registration. 37 Tex. Admin. Code §§ 36.11-36.12.

Should you have any questions concerning this final order of reprimand, you may contact us by telephone at (512) 424-7293, option 5, by correspondence to the above address, or by email by visiting our website

at http://www.dps.texas.gov/rsd/metalsRegistration, selecting the "Contact Us" link, then selecting "Metals" under the "Select Program" drop-down box.

Respectfully,

Manager Regulatory Services Division Texas Department of Public Safety

ENCLOSURE: Notice of Reprimand November 3, 2014; Notice of Reprimand November 26, 2014; MRE Inspection Reports by Agents Livingston and Williams cc: Agents Livingston and Williams, Criminal Investigations Division

sbb

Texas Department of Public Safety Regulatory Services Division www.dps.texas.gov

MUSTUSE MOST CURRENT FORM FORM MUST BE TYPED

			SA	LVAGE / MRI	E INSP	ECTI	ON RI	EPO	RT		CLER	ic #-		
☐External-Based ☐Random-Based ☐Other						CELIX	10 m							
	Agent Name N.Rozumny ID Area Date 01/13/2015 Time Started OAM ORN													
-	·		e WERECYCLET		<u> </u>			نجيلت					1	
			0 US 281 N.	27410		City	SPRIN	JG F	RANC	CH St	ate T	x	ZIP Code	78070
-			entative Name WILI	IAM EASLEY			Or rui		1000	37.1		<u> </u>		70075
				IMIVI LAULLI	r	DL/	TD			C+	ata Si	nloof:	Other ID	
23/2	THE O	WNER		Politalian Ila Yua	no allon		110					BIGOL ,	Other 10	
Tv	pe of		☐Initial Inspection	Follow Up Ins			Texts to the	1.41		Inspection		127 In	/N/	
	spect		☐ Salvage	☑Metals Recycli	ng Entity	1	i.jusec	Aut	omouv	e Parts Red	ycier	<u>L.</u> jbusi	ness (Med	manic)
			☐Agency Assist, Age		<u>-</u>	7 = 5.		: 57.6	er ege G	es delle from Se	: (201 7)	**	Estate on the second	arm state of the
		INSPECT	ION Permit#		, Ex	p. Dat	(e)**/>***	. 4	A Maria	Valid: I_YE	s LNO	Total	Inspection:	Högiratik
WK.	VIO	Files	керt – 3 rd Anniversary (П	RC 501.96)										
			cept on business premise											
			properly signed and date											
			surrendered – 31st day a		501,096)									
			urrendered – using VTR					•						
		Affida	vit bill of sale (OC 2302.2	54)										· ·
		Record	d of purchase for invento	ry parts, if applicable	e (OC 2302	2,254)								
		Remov	ved and secured properly	all valid registration	(OC 2302	2.252)								
		Export	only vehicle titles prope	ly closed / stamped	(TRC 501	.099)								
		Licens	e required for salvage ve	hicle dealer (OC 230	2.101)								_	
		<u>-</u>	e vehicle agent license (OC 2302,107)										
			d license (OC 2302.151)		_,,,								•	
			f metal recycler (OC 230											
			ment of unique inventory					22.45			· ·	72.15		.e.E.A
		PARTS	RECYCLER Permit #		Exp	o, Dațe	31 - A S		· •	/alid: [_[YES	.∏NO.	Total I	nspection	double to the
WKP	□ VIO	Used a	utomotive parts recycler	license required (OC	2309,151	l)								
			s employed by UAPR mu				(OC 230	9.154	-)					
			properly signed and dated											·
		Title st	ırrendered – 31st day afte	er acquisition (OC 23	09,301)									
			ed and secured properly											
		Compo	nent parts retained in or	ginal condition in th	ree (3) day	ys, exc	cluding St	ınday	(OC 23	309.355)		···		
		INSPECT	ION (MECHANIO)	nn koliki			34,7487				MA.			
WRN	VIO	Doglaka	w of vanalm hains kant (OC 330E 003)										
	Register of repairs being kept (OC 2305.003) Register of used motor vehicle sales and purchases kept (OC 2305.004), if applicable													
			ENTITY (MRE) Permil			Date	: 04/08	/201	6 V	alid: Zyes,	Dino .	Total I	nspection I	lours:
	VIO.						WRN	VIO						She ii -
			ation required (OC 1956.	021)	.,					h Report to				
			ation Regarding Seller (O											
(ZZZ)			of Purchase (OC 1956.03		/OC 105	c Voo4	\ <u> </u>			of Restriction)EE 202)
			raph/Recording Required		(OC TARE	7.0321				ting with Exp				
Colum			ation of Records (OC 195	Stolen Vehicle	es Rec	#	\$	Krril	Opera	Stolen Part			# \$	
	ge / U.		# \$	Felony Charg		#	<u>Ψ</u> ,		- ,	Misdemear				
/ehlcles Inspected # Felony Charges Filed # Misdemeanor Charges Filed # Custodlal Arrests # Warnings # Filed At-Large														



MUST USE MOST CURRENT FORM FORM MUST BE TYPED

				CLERIS #	
DEFICIENCIES / OTHE	ER FINDINGS / NO	TES:			
ON 9JAN15, ANNE YU OPERATION. VISUAL ROZUMNY CONDUCT WAS DETERMINED TI	OBSERVATION C	ONFIRMED THAT THE CHECK IN THE DPS M	EY ARE CONDUC' ETALS REGISTRA	TING BUSINESS TION DATABAS	. ON 13JAN15, NICK E AT WHICH TIME IT
	,				
·		,			
					-
WARNING SECTION	Only to be signed if w	varnings are noted. This .	section is not for viola n. your husiness was	<i>itions.)</i> found to be deficie	ent in the listed areas
WARNING SECTION (During the inspection com described below. There is inspection. This warning is criminal or civil prosecutio during the inspection.	pleted on the aforem no punitive action tak provided to you and	entioned business location ken as a result of this insplicted the control of the	n, your business was pection. Deficiencies n your voluntary compli	found to be deficient may necessitate a fr nance, This warning	ollow-up compliance will not prevent future
During the inspection com described below. There is inspection. This warning is criminal or civil prosecutio	pleted on the aforem no punitive action tak provided to you and	entioned business location ken as a result of this insplicted the control of the	n, your business was pection. Deficiencies n your voluntary compli	found to be deficient may necessitate a fr nance, This warning	ollow-up compliance will not prevent future the deficiencies found
During the inspection com described below. There is inspection. This warning is criminal or civil prosecutio	pleted on the aforem no punitive action tal provided to you and n should the deficiend	entioned business location ken as a result of this insplicted the control of the	n, your business was pection. Deficiencies n your voluntary compli ure below is your ack	found to be deficiently necessitate a fance. This warning nowledgement of t	ollow-up compliance will not prevent future the deficiencies found O AM OPM e
During the inspection com described below. There is inspection. This warning is criminal or civil prosecutio during the inspection. Signature of Business Rep ACKNOWLED GEME Attention Business Represe and found no warnings or part.	pleted on the aforem no punitive action tal provided to you and n should the deficience resentative NT OF INSPECTIO entative, an Agent wit violations, By signing	entioned business locationed as a result of this inspection of the	n, your business was pection. Deficiencies n your voluntary complicate below is your ack	found to be deficiency necessitate a france. This warning nowledgement of the transfer of transfer of the transfer of transfer	ollow-up compliance will not prevent future the deficiencies found O AM O PM e M ecycling Entity (MRE)
During the inspection comdescribed below. There is inspection. This warning is criminal or civil prosecution during the inspection. Signature of Business Repartment of Business Repartment of Business Represent found no warnings or	pleted on the aforem no punitive action tal provided to you and n should the deficience resentative NT OF INSPECTIO entative, an Agent wit violations, By signing	entioned business locationed as a result of this insignment business to obtain the cies continue. Your signatures are the Title Title Title The continue of this insignment in the Texas Department.	n, your business was pection. Deficiencies n your voluntary compliance below is your ack Dat MANA	found to be deficiently necessitate a france. This warning nowledgement of the definition of the defin	ollow-up compliance will not prevent future the deficiencies found OAM OPM e M ecycling Entity (MRE) on is required on your



ROBERT J. BODISCH, SR. DEPUTY DIRECTORS P.O. BOX 4087 • MSC-0244 • AUSTIN, TEXAS 78773 (512) 424-7293 www.dps.texas.gov



January 26, 2015

NOTICE OF SUSPENSION

Via CMRRR # 91 7199 9991 7033 7958 4118 Via Email: werecycletexas@gmail.com

William Easley
We Recycle Texas
2022 Indian Hills Dr
Spring Branch, Texas 78070

Re: We Recycle Texas; Certificate ID Number: 101998

Dear William Easley:

On November 3, 2014, a Notice of Reprimand was sent to you by the Texas Department of Public Safety (DPS) in reference to the inspection of your metals recycling entity by DPS agents on July 3, 2014. On November 26, 2014 a second Notice of Reprimand was sent to you in reference to the inspection of your metals recycling entity by DPS agents on September 11, 2014. Both inspection reports indicate that your metals recycling entity was found to be operating in violation of the Texas Occupations Code (OCC) §1956. On December 30, 2014, you were sent a Final Order of Reprimand pertaining to the above indicated Notice of Reprimand(s) for We Recycle Texas, Certificate ID Number 101998.

As of January 13, 2015, DPS determined that We Recycle Texas is operating as a metals recycling entity and not reporting business transactions to DPS. This is a third violation of the OCC §1956 within two years.

The Texas Administrative Code, Chapter 36, Rule 36.11 authorizes DPS to suspend the registration of a metals recycling entity after a second violation occurring within two years of an earlier violation for which a final order has been issued. The certificate of registration of a metals recycling entity may be suspended for a period not to exceed three months.

This letter serves as a notice of suspension of your certificate of registration for a period of thirty (30) days under the OCC §1956.151. The suspension of a certificate of registration is a temporary cessation of the authority to act as a metal recycling entity under the OCC §1956 and Texas Administrative Code (TAC), Title 37, §36.1(m).

To appeal this notice of suspension, you may request an informal hearing under the OCC §1956.153 and the TAC, Title 37, §36.17(a). The request for informal hearing must be submitted by mail, facsimile, or email to the Department within twenty (20) days of receiving this notice of suspension according to TAC, Title 37, §36.17(b). Failure to timely appeal this notice of suspension will result in the issuance of a final order of suspension according to TAC, Title 37, §36.11(e) and the temporary cessation of the authority to act as a metal recycling entity.

Should you have any questions concerning this notice of suspension, you may contact us by telephone at (512) 424-7293, option 5, by correspondence to the above address, or by email by visiting our website at http://www.dps.texas.gov/rsd/metalsregistration, selecting the "Contact Us" link, then selecting "Metals" under the "Select Program" drop-down box.

Respectfully,

Manager
Regulatory Services Division
Texas Department of Public Safety

ENCLOSURE: MRE Action Return Form; MRE Inspection Report dated January 13, 2015

bjs

METALS RECYCLING ENTITY ACTION RETURN FORM

Action: REGARDING NOTICE OF SUSPENSION

CHOOSE ONE:	
ACCEPTANCE OF DET	ERMINATION
I,described in the attached Not the Department's action in ac (TAC), Title 37, §36.11(e).	DO hereby accept the determination of the Texas Department of Public Safety a dice of Suspension, I DO NOT request an informal hearing. I choose to waive this right and accept cordance with the Texas Occupations Code (OCC) §1956.151 and the Texas Administrative Code
REQUEST FOR HEARING	3
TAC, Title 37, §36.17(a) on tunderstand that if I need legal be received within twenty (20)	, DO NOT accept the determination of the Texas Department of Public Safety, Notice of Suspension. I hereby request an informal hearing under the OCC §1956.153 and the his matter and understand that this document only requests the initial setting of a hearing. I assistance in the manner, I may retain counsel at my own expense. The written request must b) days from the date served this document. Failure to timely appeal the Suspension will result in according to the TAC, Title 37. §36.11(e).
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT O	F RECEIPT OF NOTICE
the right to an administrative h	, acknowledge receipt of the MRE return action form. I understand that I have nearing and the written request must be received within twenty (20) days upon receipt of this I fail to respond to this notice, it will be considered a waiver of my right to a hearing and nination and penalty.
SIGNATURE:	DATE:
PLEASE PROVIDE A	CONTACT TELEPHONE NUMBER:
REFERENCE:	WILLIAM BASLEY WE RECYCLE TEXAS 2022 INDIAN HILLS DR SPRING BRANCH, TEXAS 78070
MRE License Number:	101998
א א מיים אם דיומיוניני און ניים אין אין	ZOLID GDI EGTIONI

OR FAX: 512-424-5774

OR EMAIL: RSDMetals@dps.texas.gov

PLEASE RETURN WITH YOUR SELECTION:

BY MAIL TO: Texas Department of Public Safety Metals Registration - MSC 0244 PO Box 4087 Austin, TX 78773-0001



DEPUTY DIRECTORS

P.O. BOX 4087 • MSC-0244 • AUSTIN, TEXAS 78773 (512) 424-7293 www.dps.texas.gov



April 1, 2015

NOTICE OF REINSTATEMENT

Via Email: werecycletexas@gmail.com

William Easley We Recycle Texas 2022 Indian Hills Dr Spring Branch, TX 78070

Re: We Recycle Texas; Certificate ID Number: 101998

Dear William Easley:

Effective March 29, 2015, the department cleared the suspension for the registration of We Recycle Texas / Certificate number 101998. We Recycle Texas is hereby reinstated to resume regulated business functions as a metal recycling entity.

Further information and exact rule language can be found at our website: http://www.txdps.state.tx.us/rsd/metalsRegistration/index.htm#

Should you have any questions concerning this notice of reinstatement, you may contact us by telephone at (512) 424-7293, option 5, by correspondence to the above address, or by email RSDMetals@dps.texas.gov.

Respectfully,

RenEarl Bowie
Assistant Director

Regulatory Services Division

Texas Department of Public Safety

MUST USE MOST CURRENT FORM FORM MUST BE TYPED

		SAI	LVAGE / WRE IN	(SPECT)	ION RE	POI	RT	CLERIS #		
0	Exte	ernal-Based 🛭 Inte	rnal-Based O	Random-	Based		O Other	GENTY		
Age	ent N	ame Dews, Kelvin	ID 77.08	Area	ı HQ	.Da	ate 02/19/2016	Time Starte	ed 12:30 O	АМ 😂 РМ
		ss Name We Recycle Texa	 IS							
	iress			City	Spring	Brar	nch Sta	ate TX	ZIP Code	78070
Bus	lness	Representative Name Willia	am Easlev	 						
		wner/Statutory Agent		DL/	'TD		Str	ate TX	Other ID	
110		O Initial Inspection	Follow Up Inspect					Date 02/19.		
Tyr	e of	O Salvage			Ollead	Auto	motive Parts Rec			anic)
	pect	ion	Metals Recycling E	Hirry	O Ozen	Auto	illouve raits nec	Acies O pr	12111G22 (1.1GC11	anicy
0.00		O Agency Assist, Ager					Mild. Sum	O HO PER	il Yanaa astaa 1 i	
	VAGE	INSPECTION Permit #		Exp. Da	te:		Valld: O YES	O NO :10t	al Inspection H	ours:
O	0	Files kept – 3 rd Anniversary (TR	C 501.96)							
0	0	Files kept on business premises								
0	0	Titles properly signed and date					-			
0	0	Titles surrendered - 31st day af	<u>, , , i </u>	.,096)						
0	0	Title surrendered – using VTR 3								
0	0	Affidavit bill of sale (OC 2302.2	54)							
0	0	Record of purchase for Inventor	y parts, if applicable (O	C 2302,254) .					
0	0	Removed and secured properly								
ο,	0	Export only vehicle titles proper	ly closed / stamped (TR	C 501.099)						
	0	License required for salvage vel	nicle dealer (OC 2302.10)1)						
	0	Salvage vehicle agent license (C	C 2302.107)							
	0	Expired license (OC 2302,151)								
0	0	Duty of metal recycler (OC 2302	2.205)							
0	0	Assignment of unique inventory	number (OC 2302,255)							
ÜSED	AUTO	PARTS RECYCLER Permit #		Exp; Dat	e: 04/08/	2016	3 Valid; O YES	O NO Tota	I Inspection Ho	urs: 1
WRN	OIV		100 200 houlest	20.151)						
	0	Used automotive parts recycler Persons employed by UAPR mus			/UC 3300	1 (54)	<u> </u>			
0	0	Titles properly signed and dated		Jyee ilcense	: (OC 2303	לברדיי	<u> </u>			
0	0	Title surrendered – 31 st day afte		8017	************					
0	0	Removed and secured properly								
0	0,	Component parts retained in original			cludina Su	nday ((OC 2309.355)			
		INSPECTION (MECHANIC)		(4) 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -			The state of the state of			
WRN										
0	0	Register of repairs being kept (0								
0	0	Register of used motor vehicle s			004), If app	plicabl	le			
0	0	Record of replaced cylinder block		licable						
0	0	Records maintained until 1st ann								
		CYCLING ENTITY (MRE) Permit	# 101998	Exp. Date			3 Valid: ● yes	O NO. Tota	I Inspection Ho	urs: 1
WRN	OIV	Registration required (OC 1956.0	121)		WRN	Ø \	Furnish Report to I	OPS (1956,036	5)	
0	0	Notice to Seller (OC 1956.031)					Violate Placement			37)
0	0	Information Regarding Seller (OC	1956.032)		0		Hours for Purchasi			
	6	Record of Purchase (OC 1956.03			0	0	Notice of Restriction	ns (OC 1956.	104)	
0	•	Photograph/Recording Required		C 1956.033	1)		Criminal Penalty fo			6.203)
	@	Preservation of Records (OC 195				0	Operating with Exp	ired Registrat	lon (OC 1956.0	23(d))
Salvac	je / U		Stolen Vehicles Re	ec #	\$		Stolen Parts		# \$	
		spected #	Felony Charges Fi	iled #			Misdemean	or Charges Fil	ed #	
	dial Ar		Warnings	#			Filed At-Lar	ge		

MUST USE MOST CURRENT FORM FORM MUST BE TYPED

			CLERIS #	
DEFICIENCIES / OTH	ER FINDINGS / N	OTES:		
TOM shows that two i	nspections were co	onducted by DPS Agents of We Recycle Texas. On	on 07/03/2014 and 09/11/20 02/19/2016, a third inspect	114. Both Agents found ion was conducted on We
Denoved of Dynahoso	(4056 022)			
 Record of Purchase Photograph or recor 	(1956.033) dina reaulrement f	or regulated metal transac	tions (1956,0331)	
- Preservation of reco - Eurnishing of Repor	ords (1956.034)			
We Recycle Texas ha for thirty days on 01/20 the MRE industry.	s received two lette 3/2015. We Recycl	ers of reprimand (on 11 <i>1</i> 03 e Texas continues to be n	/2014 and 11/26/2014) and on-compliant with the rules	their license was suspended and statues which regulate
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
described below. There is	s no punitive action t	aken as a result of this inspe ad your business to obtain vo	your business was found to b ction. Deficiencies may necess ur voluntary compliance. This re below is your acknowledgen	tate a follow-up compliance warning will not prevent future lent of the deficiencies found
			Data	O AM O PM
Signature of Business Re	presentative	Title	Date <i>MM/DD/YYYY</i>	HH:MM
		,		
□ACKNOWLEDGEM	ENT OF INSPECT	ION (if no violations)		
Attention Ruciness Denre	centative an Agent v	with the Texas Department of	f Public Safety Inspected your I ne Inspection occurred. No furt	Metals Recycling Entity (MRE) her action is required on your
				○ ABA ○ DBA
ignature of Business Rep	resentative	Title	Date MM/DD/YYYY	O AM O PM Time HH:MM
			ririjuujiiii	amar
Supervisor DDS	Today's 03/03/16			

5805 N LAMAR BLVD • BOX 4087 • AUSTIN, TEXAS 78773-0001 512/424-2000

www.dps.texas.gov



COMMISSION
A. CYNTHIA LEON, CHAIR
MANNY FLORES
FAITH JOHNSON
STEVEN P. MACH
RANDY WATSON



March 25, 2016

NOTICE OF SUSPENSION

Via CMRRR # 91 7199 9991 7033 7961 8769 Via email: werecycletexas@gmail.com

William Easley We Recycle Texas 13600 HWY 281 N Spring Branch, TX 78070

Re: We Recycle Texas; Certificate Number: 101998

Dear William Easley:

On February 19, 2016, the Texas Department of Public Safety inspected your metal recycling entity. The inspection report indicates that your metal recycling entity was found to be operating in violation of the Texas Occupations Code (OC), Chapter 1956 and/or of the Texas Administrative Code (TAC), Title 37, Part I, Chapter 36. The inspection report contains the following alleged violations:

Record of Purchase (OC 1956.033)
Photograph/Recording Required for Regulated Metal (OC 1956.0331)
Preservation of Records (OC 1956.034)
Furnish Report to DPS (OC 1956.036)

On February 27, 2015, a Final Order of Suspension had been sent suspending your certificate of registration for a period of thirty (30) days, under the Texas Administrative Code, Title 37, §36.52(c) for the following violation:

Furnish Report to DPS (OC 1956.036)

This letter serves as a notice of suspension of your certificate of registration for a period of sixty (60) days under the Texas Occupations Code §1956.151. The suspension of a certificate of registration is a temporary cessation of the authority to act as a metal recycling entity under the Texas Occupations Code, Chapter 1956, according to the Texas Administrative Code, Title 37, §36.1(17). Suspension is the appropriate disciplinary action for a violation that has occurred within two years of an earlier violation for which a person was previously reprimanded or suspended according to Texas Administrative Code, Title 37, §36.52(d).

To appeal this suspension, you may request an informal hearing under the Texas Occupations Code §1956.153 according to Texas Administrative Code, Title 37, §36.56(a). The request for informal hearing must be submitted by mail, facsimile, or email to the Department within twenty (20) calendar days of receiving this notice of suspension according to Texas Administrative Code, Title 37, §36.56(b). Failure to timely appeal the suspension will result in the issuance of a final order of suspension according to Texas Administrative Code, Title 37, §36.52(e).

Should you have any questions concerning this notice of suspension, you may contact us by telephone at (512)424-7293, option 5, by correspondence to the above address, or by email at RSDMetals@dps.texas.gov.

Respectfully,

Jay Alexander, Major

Regulatory Services Division

Texas Department of Public Safety

ENCLOSURE: MRE Action Return Form; MRE Inspection Report by Special Agent Dews cc: Special Agent Dews, Criminal Investigations Division

jma/kdb

METAL RECYCLING ENTITY ACTION RETURN FORM

Action: REGARDING NOTICE OF SUSPENSION

ACCEPTANCE OF DETERMINATION I	Quantitation of the Parket	ACIONAL MEDIAL TO LICE OF SOST MANAGEMENT MA
Jepartment of Public Safety as described in the attached Notice of Suspension. I DO NOT request an informal hearing. I choose to waive this right and accept the Department's action in accordance with the Texas Occupations Code (OC) §1956.151 and the Texas Administrative Code (TAC), Title 37, §36.52(e). REQUEST FOR HEARING I	CHOOSE ONE:	
I,	I, Department of Public informal hearing. I cho Texas Occupations C	DO hereby accept the determination of the Texas Safety as described in the attached Notice of Suspension. I DO NOT request an ose to waive this right and accept the Department's action in accordance with the
I,	I, Department of Public informal hearing under Title 37, §36.56(a) on of a hearing. I underst own expense. The writ served this document.	DO NOT accept the determination of the Texas Safety, as described in the attached Notice of Suspension. I hereby request an the Texas Occupations Code §1956.153 and the Texas Administrative Code, this matter and understand that this document only requests the initial setting and that if I need legal assistance in the manner, I may retain counsel at my ten request must be received within twenty (20) calendar days from the date Failure to timely appeal the Suspension will result in the issuance of the Final
PLEASE PROVIDE A CONTACT TELEPHONE NUMBER: REFERENCE: William Easley We Recycle Texas 13600 HWY 281 N Spring Branch, TX 78070 MRE License Number: 101998	I,understand that I have within twenty (20) caler this notice, it will be	, acknowledge receipt of the MRE return action form. I the right to an administrative hearing and the written request must be received adar days upon receipt of this document. I understand that if I fail to respond to considered a waiver of my right to a hearing and acceptance of the listed
REFERENCE: William Easley We Recycle Texas 13600 HWY 281 N Spring Branch, TX 78070 MRE License Number: 101998	SIGNATURE:	DATE:
We Recycle Texas 13600 HWY 281 N Spring Branch, TX 78070 MRE License Number: 101998	PLEASE PROVID	A CONTACT TELEPHONE NUMBER:
	REFERENCE:	We Recycle Texas 13600 HWY 281 N
LEASE RETURN WITH YOUR SELECTION:	MRE License Num	per: 101998
	LEASE RETURN WITH	YOUR SELECTION:

BY MAIL TO: Texas Department of Public Safety Metals Registration - MSC 0244 PO Box 4087 Austin, TX 78773-0001 OR FAX: 512-424-5373
OR EMAIL: RSDMetals@dps.texas.gov

Foster, William

From:

RSDMetals

Sent:

Tuesday, April 05, 2016 1:06 PM

Sent: To:

werecycletexas@gmail.com

Subject:

Notice of Suspension - We Recycle Texas- Certificate #101998

Attachments:

WeRecycleTexas - 101998 - NotSus.pdf

Dear William Easley,

Please see the attached Notice of Suspension in reference to your registration for We Recycle Texas, Certificate # 101998. A certified letter will follow.

Thank You.

Manager

Regulatory Services Division

Texas Department of Public Safety

AGENCY CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

This electronic mail transmission is confidential, may be privileged, and should be read or retained only by the intended recipient. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately notify the sender, destroy all electronic and non-electronic copies, and delete it from your system.

jma

Foster, William

From:

Microsoft Outlook

To:

werecycletexas@gmail.com

Sent:

Tuesday, April 05, 2016 1:06 PM

Subject:

Relayed: Notice of Suspension - We Recycle Texas- Certificate #101998

Delivery to these recipients or groups is complete, but no delivery notification was sent by the destination server:

werecycletexas@gmail.com (werecycletexas@gmail.com)

Subject: Notice of Suspension - We Recycle Texas- Certificate #101998

METAL RECYCLING ENTITY ACTION RETURN FORM

Action: REGARDING NOTICE OF SUSPENSION

ACCEPTANCE OF DETERMINATION								
I William GASTEY					erminatio			
Department of Public Safety as described in t	the atta	ached No	otice of S	Suspens	ion, I DC	NOT.	request a	111
informal hearing. I choose to waive this right	and ac	cept the l	Departm	ent's act	ion in ac	cordanc	e with th	ıe
Texas Occupations Code (OC) §1956.151	and th	ie Texas	s Admin	ustrative	e Code (TAC),	Title 3	7,

REQUEST FOR HEARING
J, DO NOT accept the determination of the Texas
Department of Public Safety, as described in the attached Notice of Suspension. I hereby request an
informal hearing under the Texas Occupations Code §1956.153 and the Texas Administrative Code,
Title 37, §36.56(a) on this matter and understand that this document only requests the initial setting
of a hearing. I understand that if I need legal assistance in the manner, I may retain counsel at my
own expense. The written request must be received within twenty (20) calendar days from the date
served this document. Failure to timely appeal the Suspension will result in the issuance of the Final
Order of Suspension according to the Texas Administrative Code, Title 37. §36.52(e).

SIGNATURE: - 24 / 31/16

PLEASE PROVIDE A CONTACT TELEPHONE NUMBER: 210-309.3392

REFERENCE:

CHOOSE ONE:

§36,52(e).

William Easley We Recycle Texas 13600 HWY 281 N Spring Branch, TX 78070

MAY 02:2016

REGULATORY SERVICES DIVISION REGULATORY CRIMES SERVICE

MRE License Number: 101998

PLEASE RETURN WITH YOUR SELECTION:

BY MAIL TO: Texas Department of Public Safety Metals Registration - MSC 0244 PO Box 4087 Austin, TX 78773-0001 OR FAX: 512-424-5373
OR EMAIL: RSDMetals@dps.texas.gov

5805 N LAMAR BLVD • BOX 4087 • AUSTIN, TEXAS 78773-0001 512/424-2000

www.dps.texas.gov



COMMISSION A. CYNTHIA LEON, CHAIR MANNY FLORES FAITH JOHNSON STEVEN P. MACH RANDY WATSON



April 29, 2016

FINAL ORDER OF SUSPENSION

Via CMRRR # 91 7199 9991 7033 6242 6210 Via email: werecycletexas@gmail.com

William Easley We Recycle Texas 13600 HWY 281 N Spring Branch, TX 78070

Re: We Recycle Texas; Certificate Number: 101998

Dear William Easley:

On March 25, 2016, you were sent a notice of suspension in reference to an inspection conducted on February 19, 2016, by the Texas Department of Public Safety. The Department did not receive a request for an informal hearing from you within twenty (20) calendar days after receipt of the notice of suspension. By not submitting a timely request, your right to an informal hearing before the Department and an administrative hearing before the State Office of Administrative Hearings is waived according to the Texas Administrative Code (TAC), Title 37, §36.56(b). The proposed suspension has therefore become final.

The Department finds that you have committed the following violation:

Record of Purchase (OC 1956.033)
Photograph/Recording Required for Regulated Metal (OC 1956.0331)
Preservation of Records (OC 1956.034)
Furnish Report to DPS (OC 1956.036)

Suspension is the appropriate disciplinary action for a violation that has occurred within two years of an earlier violation for which a person was previously reprimanded or suspended according to Texas Administrative Code, Title 37, §36.52(d). In accordance with the Texas Administrative Code, Title 37, §36.52(e), this letter serves as a final order of suspension of your certificate of registration for a period of sixty (60) days beginning April 29, 2016. The suspension of a certificate of registration is a temporary cessation of the authority to act as a metal recycling entity under the Texas Administrative Code, Title 37, §36.1(17). Therefore, you must cease all regulated business beginning April 29, 2016 and may resume on June 28, 2016.

Should you have any questions concerning this final order of reprimand, you may contact us by telephone at (512) 424-7293, option 5, by correspondence to the above address, or by email at RSDMetals@dps.texas.gov.

Respectfully

Jay Alexander, Major

Regulatory Services Division

Texas Department of Public Safety

cc: Special Agent Dews, Regulatory Services Division

jma/sbb

Foster, William

From:

RSDMetals

Sent:

Friday, May 06, 2016 4:43 PM

Sent

werecycletexas@gmail.com

Subject:

Final Order of Suspension - We Recycle Texas - Certificate #101998

Attachments:

WeRecycleTexasFoSus.pdf

Dear William Easley,

Please see the attached Final Order of Suspension in reference to your registration for We Recycle Texas, Certificate # 101998. A certified letter will follow.

Thank You.

Manager

Regulatory Services Division

Texas Department of Public Safety

AGENCY CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

This electronic mail transmission is confidential, may be privileged, and should be read or retained only by the intended recipient. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately notify the sender, destroy all electronic and non-electronic copies, and delete it from your system.

jma

Foster, William

From:

Microsoft Outlook

To:

werecycletexas@gmail.com

Sent:

Friday, May 06, 2016 4:43 PM

Subject:

Relayed: Final Order of Suspension - We Recycle Texas - Certificate #101998

Delivery to these recipients or groups is complete, but no delivery notification was sent by the destination server:

werecycletexas@gmail.com (werecycletexas@gmail.com)

Subject: Final Order of Suspension - We Recycle Texas - Certificate #101998